11:48 AM City of Cedarville General

03/04/24 Reconciliation Summary
City of Cedarville, Period Ending 02/29/2024

Feb 29, 24
Beginning Balance 204,543.67
Cleared Transactions '
Checks and Payments - 16 items -8,727.83
Deposits and Credits - 9 items 6,122.59
Total Cleared Transactions -2,605.24
Cleared Balance 201,938.43
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 4 items -670.64
Total Uncleared Transactions -670.64
Register Balance as of 02/29/2024 201,267.79
Ending Balance 201,267.79

ey S \@Lu%nm &(mb Co . C—C l/h y

Mﬂ\.,\j o ’-R'L,t‘/c rd ¢ /7-;’ fa 3y

Page 1



11:48 AM
03/04/24

City of Cedarville General
Reconciliation Detail

City of Cedarville, Period Ending 02/29/2024

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 204,543.67
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 16 items
Check 01/31/2024 6439 Evans Body Shop X -3,236.86 -3,236.86
Check 01/31/2024 6441 SRK Waste X -382.38 -3,619.24
Check 01/31/2024 6440 Swaim Office Supply X -96.96 -3,716.20
Check 02/05/2024 6443 Cox Cable X -426.80 -4,143.00
Check 02/05/2024 6442 O'Reilly X -190.44 -4,333.44
Check 02/05/2024 6444 Cedarville Water X -48.66 -4,382.10
Check 02/05/2024 6445 Kenneth D Howard X -20.03 -4,402.13
Check 02/12/2024 6447 My Cloud Auto Sales X -603.95 -5,006.08
Check 02/12/2024 6448 AOG X -508.78 -5,514.86
Check 02/12/2024 6446 Arkansas Valley Ele... X -466.24 -5,981.10
Check 02/12/2024 6450 Wagner's Quick Lube X -88.43 -6,069.53
Check 02/19/2024 6455 Captive Image Appa... X -1,064.64 -7,134.17
Check 02/19/2024 6456 Cedarville One Stop X -700.77 -7,834.94
Check 02/19/2024 6451 Visa X -677.75 -8,512.69
Check 02/19/2024 6454 Jim Grizzle Tire X -150.49 -8,663.18
Check 02/19/2024 6453 River Valley Waste ... X -64.65 -8,727.83
Total Checks and Payments -8,727.83 -8,727.83
Deposits and Credits - 9 items o
Deposit 02/05/2024 __Facilihes Remtal 50.00 50.00
Deposit 02/05/2024 canch. se Tax Foes 547.36 597.36
Deposit 02/12/2024 Co + Reyyenue 680.00 1,277.36
Deposit 02/12/2024 wnten pel Add - Ge nexe 1,459.18 2,736.54
Deposit 02/19/2024 '_P plice R opoort 5.00 2,741.54
Deposit 02/19/2024 _Yo\\ce Repect 5.00 2,746.54
Deposit 02/26/2024 : : T 0 1,447.30 4,193.84
Deposit 02/26/2024 "Polipe Dept, C! Salec Tax 1,447.30 5,641.14
Deposit 02/29/2024 __ T odesrect  Lincoite 481.45 6,122.59
Total Deposits and Credits 6,122.59 6,122.59
Total Cleared Transactions -2,605.24 -2,605.24
Cleared Balance -2,605.24 201,938.43
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 4 items
Check 02/12/2024 6449 Arkansas Municipal ... -46.79 -46.79
Check 02/19/2024 6452 Anthony E McKenzie -20.00 -66.79
Check 02/27/2024 6457 Relativity, Inc. -599.50 -666.29
Check 02/27/2024 6458 Wayne Sandusky -4.35 -670.64
Total Checks and Payments -670.64 -670.64
Total Uncleared Transactions -670.64 -670.64
Register Balance as of 02/29/2024 -3,275.88 201,267.79
Ending Balance -3,275.88 201,267.79
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